Reservedele
o Reservdelar
Fransgarad Spare parts
Ersatzteile
Pieces détachées

Varaosaluettelo

Combirive
Combivandere

Universal Haymaker
Universal Heumaschine B F-66OO
_'andaineuse Combinee

-Iaravapéyhin Serie nr. 56000069







Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr.  Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.piece Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56010 1 Mellemramme Intermediate frame Zwischenrahmen Chassis intermediaire
2 56019 1 Trepunktsophaeng Three point lift Dreipunktanbau Attelage trois points
3 56020 1 Gear Gear Getriebe Vitesse
4 56002 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
5 56038 1 Statteben Support leg Stltzbein Stabilisateur 1145mm.
6 56039 2 Statteben Support leg Stitzbein Stabilisateur 885mm.
7 46014 1 Kardanled Joint complete Kreuzgelenk Universal joint
8 741190365 1 Spaendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 13x60mm
9 56013 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
10 46016 2 Speendband Clip Band Spannband Collier de serrage ABA 44-56mm.
11 46017 1 Teleskoprar Locking pipe Riegelrohr Tube d arret @60x500mm.
12 46018 1 Teleskoprar Locking pipe Riegelrohr Tube d arret 256x500mm.
13 740210400 8 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x25 FZB
14 740720012 36 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 13x30x2mm. FZB
15 740420012 84 Lasemagatrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Ecrou de freinage M12x1,5
16 56040 1 Aksel Shaft Welle Arbre
17 56012 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
18 740210310 6 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M10x25 FZB
19 1418410 1 PTO skeerm PTO cover PTO deckel PTO couverture
20 1220040 3 Harnalesplit Cotter Splint Goupille 4,0mm.
21 15558 5 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon
22 43075 2 Treektap Towning pin Ziehzapfen Broche de traction
23 1210100 2 Sikringssplit Safety pin Sicherungssplint Goupille de surete 10mm.
24 740211724 5 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M20x140FZB
25 740600048 8 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 21x42x3mm. FZB
26 1210080 5 Sikringssplit Safety pin Sicherungssplint Goupille de surete 8mm.
27 522508 1 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 52x25x8mm. FZB
28 25413 1 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon
29 740420020 8 Lasemagatrik Lock nut Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M20x1,5
30 740210415 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x40 FZB
31 740720010 4 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 11x22x2mm. FZB
32 52315 1 Kugleleje Ball bearing Kugellager Roulement a billes UFC 207
33 740420010 4 Lasematrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Ecrou de freinage M10x1,5 FZB
34 740770030 12 Tandskive Spring washer Federsceibe Rondelle 12mm. FZB
35 740210410 8 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x35 FZB
36
37 56054 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon 120mm.
38 56028 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon 142mm.
39 741190285 18 Spaendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 10x50mm






Nr. Vare nr.  Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr.  Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No. piece  Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56021 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
2 56042 2 Hydraulikslange Hydraulic hoose Hydraulikschlauch Tuyau Hydraulique 3/8 “ L =2600 mm.
3 56043 2 Hydraulikslange Hydraulic hoose Hydraulikschlauch Tuyau Hydraulique 3/8 L =600 mm.
4 24503 2 Hydraulikslange Hydraulic hoose Hydraulikschlauch Tuyau Hydraulique 3/8 L =560 mm.
5 56045 1 Cylinder Cylinder Zylinder Cylindre
6 56046 1 Blokventil Non-return valve Trennventil Bloch soupape
7 56037 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
8 56025 1 Cylinder komplet Cylinder complete Zylinder komplett Cylindre complete
9 56423 1 Blokventil Non-return valve Trennventil Bloch soupape
10 56047 1 Rarstuts Pipe stub Rohrstutzen Raccord tubulaire
11 56048 1 Rarstuts Pipe stub Rohrstutzen Raccord tubulaire
12 42418 11 Pakning Gasket Dichtung Joint 3/8”
13 24504 1 T-nippel T-adapter T-adapter T-adaptateur 3/8x3/8x3/8 U
14 42422 4 Forskruning Screw clip Verschraubung Manchon filete 3/8”
15 42419 7 Brystnippel Hexagon nippel Brustnippel Mamelon 3/8”
16 740211157 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M6x60 FZB
17 52321 2 Dobb. rgrholder Double clamp Double clamp Double pince 3/8¢
18 740211075 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M6x30 FZB
19 740420006 2 Lasemagatrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Ecrou de freinage M6 FzZB
20 740600048 8 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 21x42x3mm. FZB
21 740210655 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M20x45 FZB
22 740420020 8 Lasemagatrik Lock nut Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M20 FZB



22




Venstre side
Left hand side

Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr.  Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.piece Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56068 2 Parallelbeslag Parallel bracket Parallel halterung Equerre paralléle
2 56008 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
3 56080 1 Gearkasse, komplet Gearcase, complete Getriebegehduse,Komplett  Boite de vitesses, complete
4 56015 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
5 56005 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
6 1410316 2 P.T.O. aksel P.T.O. shaft P.T.O. welle P.T.O. arbre
7 740320010 2 Matrik Nut Mutter Ecrou M10 FZB
8 10535 16 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles 35x40x35mm.
9 881500240 18 Smagrenippel Grease nipple Schmiernippel Graisseur M8x1,25
10 46048 2 Stgddeemper Shock absorber Stossdampfer amortisseur
11 740210315 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M10x30 FzZB
12 7409900715 8 Unbrakobolt Allen bolt Inbussscraube Boulon a six pans creux  M14x35mm
15 56053 9 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles
16 56150 9 Fjederarm Rake arm Zinkentrager Bras de rateau
17 1210060 18 Sikringssplit Safety pin Sicherungssplint Goupille de surete 6mm.
18 740211450 54 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x75FZB
19 55530 54 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
20 55531 54 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
21 55532 54 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
22 56518 54 Pick-up fjeder Pick-up spring Pick-up Zinke Ressort pick-up
23 740420012 60 Lasemagatrik Lock nut Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M12 FZB
24 740211440 36 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x65 FZB
26 42478 2 Fjeder Spring Feder Pression
27 740420010 2 Lasemgtrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Ecrou de freinage M10 FZB
28 740210410 12 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x35 FZB
29 56049 2 Pasfeder Flat key Passfeder Clavette A10x8x160mm
30 56041 2 Gummi Beelg Rubber cone Gummi schuts Protection en caoutchouc
31 56027 2 Deeksel Cover Deckel Courercle
32 740210310 6 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M10x25 FZB
33 740600026 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 11x30x2mm. FZB
35 56033 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
36 56014 2 Aksel Shaft Welle Arbre



22




Venstre side
Left hand side

Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr. Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.de piéce Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques

37 1151205 2 Trykleje Press ball bearing Drucklager Roulement a billes

38 56044 2 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles Bronze

39 56030 2 Handtag Lever Handgriff der oberlenker Poignée

40 741190275 2 Spaendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 10x40mm.

41 56026 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon

42 741190275 12 Speendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 8x50mm.

43 56029 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon 120 mm.

44 741190285 18 Spaendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 10x50mm.

45 56028 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon 142mm.

46 740770035 8 Tandskive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 14mm.

47 740770025 2 Tandskive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 10mm.

48 56022 2 Handtag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.






Hgjre side
Right hand side

Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr.  Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.piece Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56069 2 Parallelbeslag Parallel bracket Parallel halterung Equerre paralléle
2 56008 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
3 56081 1 Gearkasse, komplet Gearcase, complete Getriebegehduse,Komplett  Boite de vitesses, complete
4 56015 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
5 56005 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
6 1410316 2 P.T.O. aksel P.T.O. shaft P.T.O. welle P.T.O. arbre
7 740320010 2 Matrik Nut Mutter Ecrou M10 FZB
8 10535 16 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles 35x40x35mm.
9 881500240 18 Smagrenippel Grease nipple Schmiernippel Graisseur M8x1,25
10 46048 2 Stgddeemper Shock absorber Stossdampfer amortisseur
11 740210315 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M10x30 FzZB
12 7409900715 8 Unbrakobolt Allen bolt Inbussscraube Boulon a six pans creux  M14x35mm
15 56052 9 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles
16 56151 9 Fjederarm Rake arm Zinkentrager Bras de rateau
17 1210060 18 Sikringssplit Safety pin Sicherungssplint Goupille de surete 6mm.
18 740211450 54 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x75FZB
19 55530 54 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
20 55531 54 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
21 55532 54 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
22 56518 54 Pick-up fjeder Pick-up spring Pick-up Zinke Ressort pick-up —56000052
23 740420012 60 Lasemagatrik Lock nut Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M12 FZB
24 741190190 36 Speendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 12x50mm
26 42478 2 Fjeder Spring Feder Pression
27 740420010 2 Lasemgtrik Lock nut Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M10 FZB
28 740210410 12 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x35 FZB
29 56049 2 Pasfeder Flat key Passfeder Clavette A10x8x160mm
30 56041 2 Gummi Beelg Rubber cone Gummi schuts Protection en caoutchouc
31 56027 2 Deeksel Cover Deckel Courercle
32 740210310 6 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M10x25 FZB
33 740600026 2 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 11x30x2mm. FZB
35 56033 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
36 56014 2 Aksel Shaft Welle Arbre



-11-



Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr. Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.de piéce Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques

37 1151205 2 Trykleje Press ball bearing Drucklager Roulement & billes

38 56044 2 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles Bronze

39 56030 2 Handtag Lever Handgriff der oberlenker Poignée

40 741190275 2 Speendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 10x40mm.

41 56026 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon

42 741190275 12 Spaendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 8x50mm.

43 56029 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon 120 mm.

44 741190285 18 Spaendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 10x50mm.

45 56028 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon 142mm.

46 740770035 8 Tandskive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 14mm.

47 740770025 2 Tandskive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 10mm.

48 56022 2 Handtag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.

-12-






Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemeerkninger
No. Part No.  Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr.  Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.piece Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56015 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
2 56036 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon
3 1210080 5 Sikringssplit Safety pin Sicherungssplint Goupille de surete 8mm.
4 56034 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
5 56016 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
6 56049 2 Pasfeder Flat key Passfeder Clavette A10x8x160mm.
7 503020 8 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 50x30,5x2mm. FZB
8 52331 24 Bgsning Sleeve Buchse Douilles 240x30x40mm.
9 881500240 18 Smagrenippel Grease nipple Schmiernippel Graisseur M8x1,25
10 741190225 12 Speendstift Special pin Spannstift Goupille mecanindus 8x50mm
11 740211636 8 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M16x220 FZB
12 56017 8 Hjulbeslag Wheel fitting Radbeschlag Ferrures de roue
13 1353014 8 Hjul Wheel Rad Roue
14 740420016 9 Lasematrik Lock nut Gegenmutter Ecrou de freinage M16 FZB

-15-






Bekyttelsesbgile
Protection guard

Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr. Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.de piéce Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56070 2 Beskyttelsesbgile Protection hoop Schutzbugel Etrier de protection
2 56071 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
3 56072 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
4 56073 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
5 740211445 4 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x70 FZB
6 740420012 84 Lasemgtrik Lock nut Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M12 FZB
7 740211450 56 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x75 FZB
8 740600031 36 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 13x30x2mm. FZB
9 740211435 8 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x60 FZB
10 740210410 24 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M12x35 FZB
11 740211600 2 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M16x100 FZB
12 740720016 6 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 17x30x2mm. FZB
13 56074 2 Holdebeslag Holding fitting Haltebeschlag Garniture support
14 740420016 15 Lasemgtrik Lock Gegenmutter Ecrou de freinage M16FZB
15 15558 5 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon
16 1220040 5 Harnalesplit Cotter Splint Goupille 4,0mm

-16-



-17-



Skéardug/Guard

Nr. Vare nr. Antal Bemaerkninger
No. Part No. Quantity Remarks
Nr. Teil Nr. Anzahl Bemerkung
No. No.de piéce Nombre Beskrivelse Description Bezeichnung Désignation Remarques
1 56058 1 Komplet Complete Komplett Complete
2 56055 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
3 56056 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
4 56057 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
5 56031 1 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture.
6 56032 2 Beslag Fitting Beschlag Garniture
7 740210310 7 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M10x25 FZB
8 740420010 7 Lasematrik Lock Gegenmultter Ecrou de freinage M10 FZB
9 740150105 5 Bolt Bolt Bolzen Boulon M8x20 FZB
10 740770020 5 Skive Washer Scheibe Rondelle 8mm. FZB
11 740320008 5 Matrik Nut Mutter Ecrou M8 FZB

-18-



comer industries
gearboxes

COMPANY

REF.

DESIGNATION

K-791 A

DATE CODE
30-01-2013

9.791.413.00

39

B

28

4 37 25 6 7 13

ot e e e e e s — s o e ]

-19-

/

3¢ 33 34 3

Sec. A-A



DESIGNATION GEAR BOX K-791A CODE N° 91791413 00
PCS . DRG. N. PIEC DESCRIPTION

1 0.791.0302.00 1 CASING

2 0.792.6000.00 g CROWN WHEEL Z72 M3.55

3 077924700200 8 BOLT M10x18 8.8

4 0.789.1303.00 a COVER

5 0.124.7101.00 22 PLATE

6 8.5.2.00816 2 SNAP RING 110UNI7437

7 8.0.1.0017%73 i1: BEARING 6310

8 012 o525, 66 1 SHIM 50:3%2:5

9 8iy4 101157 3 PARALLEL KEY B 10XBX50
16 8 753 02207 ] DBL. LIP SEAL 50X90X10

131 8.0.1.00601 1 BEARING €210

12 05712750000 1 SRIM TR0 3

13 8.0.0.00632 A NEEDLE BEARING 20X26X16

14 B8:8.1.0086Y%5 X GREASE NIPPLE M10X1,5

5 0.788 .7101 .00 ; SHIM 49%71,7%0,2
16 0.259.7500.00 2 SHIM 35.3%x48.0
17 8.0.1.00870 a BEARING 6207

18 8.7.3: 00055 o | OIL SEAL 35X72X%10

19 0.782.5000.00 1 PINION SHAFT 210 M3.55
20 8.5.1.00005 T SNAP RING 35 UNI7435
21 852 00134 i SNAP RING 72 UNI7437
22 8.1.2.00208 8 BOLT M10X1e 8,8
23 8.1.1.00054 10 BOLT M10X20 8,8
24 8.8.7.00436 0,25 GREASE

Zh 0. 177750500 1 SHIM 2x57.5x%0.5
26 9440.313.000 8 WASHER BONDED 11,7X19.05X%2
27 0.781.3712,00 il SHAFT

28 8.5.1.01084 3 SNAP RING 50 UNI7436
29 0.821.7113:00 i 8 SPACER

0 B.4.1.01048 q PARALLEL KEY B 10X8X35
33 0.7%1.0702.00 1 CAM

32 0.7892.7144,00 9 SPACER

33 0.792.7510.00 18 SHIM 35.2x43.8x1
34 2.791.731310,00 9 CONNECTING ROD

35 8.'7.3-032389 9 OIL SEAL 35X45X7

36 8.2.5:00176 2 LOCKNUT M50X1,5 Hi1l
37 8B.3.8.00336 2 SPRING WASHER 50x74x1.25
38 0.791.7000.00 1 BOLT M10x18 8.8
39 2179292, 23500 A SHEET METAL+NUT

40 8wl s 02350 u i OIL SEAL 50X110X12
41 0.791.1704.00 AE COVER

42 8.6.5.00006 2 PLUG 3/8"GAS

-20-



@ COMPANY REF. DESIGNATION
K-791 A

comer industries DATE cone '
gearboxes 30-01-2013 1L 9.791.414.00

e 3 6 5 42 9 4 177 i3S 36 7 13 14

AN
4
|

2 W= ] f'“i__'

23

3 7 s R

28

38

_____l_
N

30

b

n
D
i 5

n
o

/

32 33 34 3

40

e e e o e Y

|
!'/// .

See. A-H

-21-



DESIGNATION GEAR BOX K-791A CODE No 9.791.414.00
POS. DRG. N. PIEC DESCRIPTION
1 0.791.0302.00 1 CASING
2 0.792.6000.00 1 CROWN WHEEL Z72 M3.55
3 0.791.7001.00 8 BOLT M10x18 8.8
4 0.789.1303.00 3 COVER
5 0.124.7101.00 d PLATE
6 8.5.2,00916 2 SNAP RING 110UN1I7437
7 B.0.1:00173 1 BEARING 6310
8 0.712.7525.00 5 SHIM 50.3x%2.5
9 B:d.32. 01157 1 PARALLEL KEY B 10X8X50
10 8.7.1.01207 1 DBL. LIP SEAL 50X90X10
11 8.0.1.00601 1 BEARING 6210
42 0.712.7500.00 1 SHIM 70 ;3
13 8.0.0.00632 1 NEEDLE BEARING 20X26X16
14 8.8.1.00675 1 GREASE NIPPLE M10X1,5
15 0.789.7101.00 1 SHIM 49X71,7X0, 2
16 0.259.7500.00 o) SHIM 35.3%48.0
ally ) 8.0.1.00870 2| BEARING 6207
18 8.7.3.00055 i OIL SEAL 35X72X10
19 0.792.5000.00 it PINION SHAFT 210 M3 .55
20 8.5.1.00005 1 SNAP RING 35 UNI7435
21 8.5.2.00131 1 SNAP RING 72 UNI7437
22 8.1.2.00208 8 ROLT M10X16 8,8
23 8.1.1.00054 10 BOLT M10X20 8,8
24 8.8.7.00436 0,25 GREASE
25 0.177.7505.00 it SHIM 2%x57.5%0.5
26 9440,313.000 8 WASHER BONDED 11, 7X19.05%2
27 0:791:3722.00 1 SHAFT
28 8.5.1.01084 3 SNAP RING 50 UNI7436
29 0.821.7113 .00 1 SPACER
30 8.4.1.01048 1 PARALLEL KEY B 10X8X35
31 0.791.0703.00 A CAM
32 0.789.7144.00 9 SPACER
33 0.792.7510.00 18 SHIM 35.2x43.8x1
34 2.791.7110.00 9 CONNECTING ROD
35 8.7.3,01239 9 OIL SEAL 35X45X7
36 8.2.5.00176 2 LOCKNUT M50X1,5 Hi11
37 8.3.8.00336 2 SPRING WASHER 50x74x1 .25
38 0.751.7000.00 2 BOLT M10x18 8.8
39 2.791.7123.00 2 SHEET METAL+NUT
40 8.7.1.02350 1 0IL SEAL 50X110X12
41 0.791.1704.00 1 COVER
42 8.6.5.00006 2 PLUG 3/8"GAS

22






